

Amendment 3 to Council Resolution No. 53- 2018

BY: Greg Fox

Legislative Day No. 6

Date: May 31, 2018

Amendment No. 3

(This amendment increases appropriations to the Board of Education in an amount equal to the reduction in appropriations to FIRN.)

1 On page 2, in the row labelled “Fixed Charges” strike “183,877,357” and substitute
2 “183,977,357”.

3

4 Correct all subtotals, totals, and other calculated figures accordingly.

5

6 This Amendment shall only take effect if Amendment 4 to CB25-2018 is adopted by the
7 County Council.

8

9